EXECUTIVE ORDER NO.186

Repealing Certain Executive Orders

I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the
authority vested in me by the Constitution and applicable statutes, do hereby

issue this Executive Order;

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statutes, 1977 Supplement, Section 4.035, standardizes

g ﬁ; the format and procedures relating to Executive Orders; and

WHEREAS, legislative intent as expressed in Section 4.035 makés'necessafy

a periodic review of Executive Orders by the executive branch; and

WHEREAS, such review is helpful in producing efficiency and clarity in
governmental operations, as time and superseding statutes can make Executive

Orders obsolete:

; ﬁj NOW, THEREFORE, I order the following Executive Orders issued by me be

repealed:
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EXECUTIVE ORDER DATE ISSUED

SUBJECT

134

136

137
140
150

151

158

161

162

163

164

169

01/08/77

01/19/77

01/25/77

02/16/77

06/30/77

08/03/77

11/01/77

11/08/77

11/13/77

12/19/77

12719777

04/13/78

Special election to fill vacancy.

Referendum to determine inclusion of Minneapolis
Retirement Fund Association in state Social

Security agreement.

Special election to fill vacancy.

Special election td f111 vacancy.

Search Committee for Agriculture Commissioner.
Special election to fill vacancy.

Special election to fill vacancy.

Special election to fill vacancy.

Emergency assistanée.

Referendum to determine inclusion of Minneapolis
Teachers Retirement Fund Association, etc., in
State Social Security agreement...to be held

after May 1, 1978, but before June 30, 1978.
Emergency assistance.

Emergency assistance.




EXECUTIVE ORDER DATE ISSUED

SUBJECT

175 07/10/78
176 07/10/78
177 07/10/78
179 08/01/78

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, 1977 Supplement, Section 4.035, this
order shall be effective 15 days after its publication in the State Register

Emergency assistance.

Emergency assistance.

Emergency assistance.

Emergency assistance.

and filing with the Secretary of State.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on this 2 g “day of

November, 1978.

Filed according to Law:

an ‘Anderson Growe
Secretary of State
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