

## EXECUTIVE ORDER NO.186

Repealing Certain Executive Orders

I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Constitution and applicable statutes, do hereby issue this Executive Order;

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statutes, 1977 Supplement, Section 4.035, standardizes the format and procedures relating to Executive Orders; and

WHEREAS, legislative intent as expressed in Section 4.035 makes necessary a periodic review of Executive Orders by the executive branch; and

WHEREAS, such review is helpful in producing efficiency and clarity in governmental operations, as time and superseding statutes can make Executive Orders obsolete:

NOW, THEREFORE, I order the following Executive Orders issued by me be repealed:

#31866

EXECUTIVE ORDER	DATE ISSUED	SUBJECT
134	01/08/77	Special election to fill vacancy.
136	01/19/77	Referendum to determine inclusion of Minneapolis
		Retirement Fund Association in state Social Security agreement.
137	01/25/77	Special election to fill vacancy.
140	02/16/77	Special election to fill vacancy.
150	06/30/77	Search Committee for Agriculture Commissioner.
151	08/03/77	Special election to fill vacancy.
158	11/01/77	Special election to fill vacancy.
161	11/08/77	Special election to fill vacancy.
162	11/13/77	Emergency assistance.
163	12/19/77	Referendum to determine inclusion of Minneapolis Teachers Retirement Fund Association, etc., in State Social Security agreementto be held after May 1, 1978, but before June 30, 1978.
164	12/19/77	Emergency assistance.
169	04/13/78	Emergency assistance.

EXECUTIVE ORDER	DATE ISSUED	SUBJECT
175	07/10/78	Emergency assistance.
176	07/10/78	Emergency assistance.
177	07/10/78	Emergency assistance.
179	08/01/78	Emergency assistance.

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, 1977 Supplement, Section 4.035, this order shall be effective 15 days after its publication in the State Register and filing with the Secretary of State.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on this  $\frac{28}{28}$  day of November, 1978.

Rudy Perpich, Governor

Filed according to Law:

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED NOV 28 1978

Jan Andrew Show

#3/866 0.N.

Jean Anderson Growe Secretary of State